ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN TARIFF PER UNIT OF ELETRICITY

Order of the Regulator No. 2017/E45

(Pursuant to section 20 of the Electricity Act 2010)

19 January 2016

REGULATOR APPROVED CHANGE IN TARIFF PER UNIT OF ELECTRICITY. THIS
ORDER OF THE REGULATOR REVOKES ORDER NO 2016/E44.

The following tariff charges shall become effective commencing 01 FEBRUARY 2017

INDUCTION METER USERS

The 2% discount is removed from Induction Meter Users for advance payment of bills.

1. Domestic Consumers will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh

Usage charge

Debt charge

Energy Charge

Total Cost per Unit

All Units

$0.26

$0.10

$0.48

$0.84

2. Non Domestic Consumers will be charged with the foll

owing tariffs:

kWh

Usage charge

Debt charge

Energy Charge

Total Cost per Unit

All Units

$0.36

$0.10

$0.48

$0.94

PREPAYMENT METER USERS (CASHPOWER)

The 2% discount is removed from Prepayment Meter Users.

3. Domestic Consumers will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh Usage charge Debt charge | Energy Charge Total Cost per Unit
1~100 $0.12 $0.10 $0.48 $0.70
101 and over $0.26 $0.10 $0.48 $0.84

4. Non Domestic Consumers will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh

Usage charge

Debt charge

Energy Charge

Total Cost per Unit

All Units

$0.26

$0.10

$0.48

$0.84

The Order approved changes in the Energy Charge based on fuel charges for the month of
December 2016, in light of the contribution by Independent Power Producers.
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