#### **ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION**



## NOTICE OF CHANGE IN TARIFF PER UNIT OF ELETRICITY

19 January 2016

### Order of the Regulator No. 2017/E45

(Pursuant to section 20 of the Electricity Act 2010)

# REGULATOR APPROVED CHANGE IN TARIFF PER UNIT OF ELECTRICITY. THIS ORDER OF THE REGULATOR REVOKES ORDER NO 2016/E44.

The following tariff charges shall become effective commencing **01 FEBRUARY 2017** 

### **INDUCTION METER USERS**

The 2% discount is removed from Induction Meter Users for advance payment of bills.

1. <u>Domestic Consumers</u> will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh	Usage charge	Debt charge	Energy Charge	Total Cost per Unit
All Units	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.84

2. Non Domestic Consumers will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh	Usage charge	Debt charge	Energy Charge	Total Cost per Unit
All Units	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.94

### PREPAYMENT METER USERS (CASHPOWER)

The 2% discount is removed from Prepayment Meter Users.

3. <u>Domestic Consumers</u> will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh	Usage charge	Debt charge	Energy Charge	Total Cost per Unit
1 ~ 100	\$ 0.12	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.70
101 and over	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.84

4. Non Domestic Consumers will be charged with the following tariffs:

kWh	Usage charge	Debt charge	<b>Energy Charge</b>	Total Cost per Unit
All Units	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.84

The Order approved changes in the Energy Charge based on fuel charges for the month of December 2016, in light of the contribution by Independent Power Producers.

Tologatā Galumalemana Lupematasila Tile GENERAL MANAGER